

The Alumni Association of Lakehead University

Entrance Award Conditions of Award

- 1. One entrance award will be made annually to a full-time student entering Lakehead University and will be paid for four years as long as the recipient meets the following criteria.
- 2. The recipient must carry 100% of a normal full-time course load each year and complete the program in the prescribed period of time. February entrants to Lakehead University are eligible for the award.
- 3. The Award is restricted to the immediate family of Lakehead University alumni. The immediate family is defined as: spouse, sister, brother, child, parent, step-parent, grandparent, and grandchild.
- 4. An applicant must have a minimum overall average of 80% and must have demonstrated leadership ability and community involvement. A copy of the most recent transcript is required. (Interim marks for final semester are acceptable.)
- 5. The Award will be allocated at the discretion of the *Alumni Association of Lakehead University Governance* & *Nominations Committee* and finalists will be interviewed by this committee.
- 6. The Award is tenable only at Lakehead University and is not deferrable. It must be accepted in the year in which it is awarded.
- 7. Individuals who have received a Presidential Scholarship and/ or Free Tuition Scholarship are ineligible for the Award.
- 8. The recipient of the Alumni Association of Lakehead University Entrance Award must attain an overall average of 80% in each subsequent year. This will be verified annually by the Registrar.
- 9. The student normally forfeits the monetary benefits of the Award if he/she withdraws from the University before the end of the academic year.
- 10. The student must advise the External Relations Office immediately of a change in registration status.
- 11. Open to students enrolled at either the Thunder Bay or Orillia campus.